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DrPARTMENTAL CATERING ON RATLWAYS

Written Answers

34. Susri KRISHNA CHANDRA:
Will the Minister of RAmiLwavs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the departméntal cater-mg on ralways is running at a Joss;

(b) whe'her in order to make up the loss on departmental catering, the Railway Administration hag increased the prices of articles supplied by it to authorised vendors; and

(c) if the answer to part (b) above be in the affirmative, whether the articles are being sold at railway platforms by authorised vendors at higher prices?

Tere DEPUTY MINISTER v THE

. MINISTRY ofr RAILWAYS (SHr

. SHAH Nawaz KHAN): (a) to (¢) A statement is attached,

STATEMENT
(a) Yes,

(b) and (c¢) Some increases 1n prices of articles such ag sweets, namkins, etc. have become inevitable in view of the steep increase in the prices of the basic materials used in the preparation of the above-mentioned arti¢les and not just to make up the losses in departmental catering. Even after the aforesaid enhancement, the prices generally are not high when compared to the prices charged by private catering establishments outside railway premises,
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+{PAYMENT OoF COMMISSION 10 VEN-pors IN DerLur By CATERING DEePaARrT-
MENT

35. Sur1 NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the vendors in Delhi are not paid their commission for two to three months by the Railway Catering Department, angd if so, the reasons therefor;

(b) whether the system of payment of commission obtaining in Calcutta, Bombay and Madras is similar to that obtaining in Delhi; and if not, what is the difference between them and which one is more convenient; and

(c) what steps are under contemplation of Government to make payment to vendors expeditiously in Delhi?]
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